RMB38.07, respectively. The issue price of a Midea Group share was adjusted from RMB 42.04 to

RMB40.74. The respective swap ratios for Little Swan-A and Little Swan-B shares became 1:1.15144821

and 1:0.93446244. And the shares to be issued by Midea Group for this merger became 323,657,476.

E. On 21 June 2019, the total 323,657,476 new shares issued by the Company for this merger were

allowed for public trading at the Shenzhen Stock Exchange. Upon the completion of this merger, Little

Swan would be delisted and de-registered as a corporate body, and Midea Group or its wholly-owned

subsidiary would take over all the assets, liabilities, business, personnel, contracts and all the other rights

and obligations of Little Swan.

17. Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ N/A

Midea Group Co., Ltd.   Semi-Annual Report 2019

97

Section VI Changes in Shares and Information about

Shareholders

1. Changes in Shares

1.1 Changes in shares

Unit: share

Before Increase/decrease in Reporting Period (+/-) After

Shares
Percenta

ge (%)
New issue Other Subtotal Shares

Percenta

ge (%)

1. Restricted shares  147,174,760 2.22 4,799,376 -12,064,773 -7,265,397 139,909,363 2.02

1.1 Shares held by

other domestic

investors

145,424,760 2.19 4,799,376 -11,694,773 -6,895,397 138,529,363 2.00

Among which: Shares

held by domestic

corporations

- - 2,363,601 -  2,363,601 2,363,601 0.04

   Shares

held by domestic

individuals

145,424,760 2.19 2,435,775 -11,694,773 -9,258,998 136,165,762 1.96

1.2 Shares held by

foreign investors
1,750,000 0.03   -370,000 -370,000 1,380,000 0.02

   Shares held by

foreign individuals
1,750,000 0.03   -370,000 -370,000 1,380,000 0.02

2. Non-restricted shares 6,515,855,746 97.78 373,010,835 -87,053,659 285,957,176 6,801,812,922 97.98

2.1 RMB common

shares
6,515,855,746 97.78 373,010,835 -87,053,659 285,957,176 6,801,812,922 97.98

3. Total shares 6,663,030,506 100.00 377,810,211 -99,118,432 278,691,779 6,941,722,285 100.00

Reasons for the changes in shares

√ Applicable □ N/A

a. As the conditions for the first unlocking period for the reserved restricted shares of the 2017 Restricted

Share Incentive Scheme had been satisfied, the 1,629,000 restricted shares of a total of 50 eligible

employees were unlocked and allowed for public trading on 20 February 2019, including 60,000 restricted

shares of foreign employees.

Midea Group Co., Ltd.   Semi-Annual Report 2019

98

b. As the conditions for the second unlocking period for the first phase of the 2017 Restricted Share